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AWARENESS FOR AYUSH

3879. SHRI SANJAY KAKA PATIL:

Will the Minister of AYURVEDA, YOGA AND NATUROPATHY, UNANI,
SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY (AYUSH) be pleased to state:

(a) whether any plan is being formulated by the Government in coordination with National
Institute of Unani Medicine, Bengaluru to set up more such institutions throughout the country
for propagation of Unani system of medicine and creating awareness about it;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State/ UT-wise;

(c) whether any action plan is being formulated by the Government to set up centres of Unani
system of medicine or Ayurvedic treatment centres to make their treatment easily accessible as
treatment of certain incurable diseases not possible through the system of allopathy; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA,
YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY

(SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

(a) & (b): An All India Institute of Unani Medicine(AIIUM) at Ghaziabad(Uttar Pradesh)  to be
established  as an extension of the existing National Institute of Unani Medicine, Bengaluru is
under consideration.

(c) & (d): Under the Centrally Sponsored Scheme  of National AYUSH Mission, financial
assistance is provided to State/UT Govts. for up gradation of AYUSH Hospitals & Dispensaries
and also to set up 50 bedded  integrated AYUSH Hospitals for making available the facilities for
treatment through AYUSH System of medicine including Ayurveda and Unani System of
Medicine.
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